NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING VILLAGE of BIG SPRINGS BOARD OF TRUSTEES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Special Meeting of the Governing Body of the Village of Big Springs will be held at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 18, 2024, in the Village Office meeting room in Big Springs, Nebraska. Said meeting is open to the public.

The purpose of this meeting is to consider support from the Village of Big Springs for Improvement and Project Grant applications for various projects presented by Richard Saxton of M12 Studios, located at 104 E 2nd St.

An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is available for public inspection at the office of the Village Clerk during normal business hours and on the Village Official Website + Mobile App at bigspringsne.org. The agenda shall not be altered later than twenty-four hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting. The board shall have the right to modify the agenda to include items of an emergency nature only at such public meetings.

Tamera Loomis, CMC Village Clerk/Treasurer

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING VILLAGE of BIG SPRINGS BOARD OF TRUSTEES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Special Meeting of the Governing Body of the Village of Big Springs will be held at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 18, 2024, in the Village Office meeting room in Big Springs, Nebraska. Said meeting is open to the public.

The purpose of this meeting is to consider support from the Village of Big Springs for Improvement and Project Grant applications for various projects presented by Richard Saxton of M12 Studios, located at 104 E 2nd St.

An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is available for public inspection at the office of the Village Clerk during normal business hours and on the Village Official Website + Mobile App at bigspringsne.org. The agenda shall not be altered later than twenty-four hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting. The board shall have the right to modify the agenda to include items of an emergency nature only at such public meetings.

Tamera Loomis, CMC Village Clerk/Treasurer